SiP809C/SiP810C
Vishay Siliconix
Document Number:  71999
S-41772—Rev. B, 04-Oct-04
1
Microprocessor Reset Monitors
FEATURES APPLICATIONS

Document Number:  71999
S-41772—Rev. B, 04-Oct-04
ORDERING INFORMATION
Reset Timeout Period
Default: 210 mS
E: 150 mS
D: 30 mS
A: 1.5 mS
RESET Active Low
RESET Active High
Reset Voltage Options
L: 4.63 V
M: 4.38 V
J: 4.0 V
T: 3.08 V
S: 2.93 V
27: 2.7 V
R: 2.63 V
SiP809C/SiP810C
Please contact your local Vishay Semiconductor Sales Office for availability
of other threshold voltage options.
SiP809C/SiP810C x xEU DT TR1
Tape/Reel
MARKING INFORMATION−SiP809C
SiP809CREUADT DIxxx
SiP809C27EUADT DKxxx
SiP809CSEUADT DLxxx
SiP809CTEUADT DMxxx
SiP809CJEUADT DNxxx
SiP809CMEUADT DOxxx
SiP809CLEUADT DPxxx
SiP809CREUDDT DSxxx
SiP809C27EUDDT DTxxx
SiP809CSEEUDDT DVxxx
SiP809CTEUDDT DWxxx
SiP809CJEUDDT DXxxx
SiP809CMEUDDT DYxxx
SiP809CLEUDDT DZxxx
SiP809CREUEDT EBxxx
SiP809C27EUEDT ECxxx
SiP809CSEUEDT EDxxx
SiP809CTEUEDT EExxx
SiP809CJEUEDT EGxxx
SiP809CMEUEDT EHxxx
SiP809CLEUEDT EIxxx
SiP809CREUDT ELxxx
SiP809C27EUDT EMxxx
SiP809CSEUDT ENxxx
SiP809CTEUDT EOxxx
SiP809CJEUDT EPxxx
SiP809CMEUDT ERxxx
SiP809CCLEUDT ESxxx
MARKING INFORMATION−SiP810C
SiP810CREUADT EVxxx
SiP810C27EUADT EWxxx